

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2006 in WP No. 10615/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.YESHODHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order of the High Court insofar as it

directs the

Director General of Police to initiate inquiry against the officials, who were responsible

for investigation of the case, shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master