

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2946/2006

STATE OF A.P & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.YESHODHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted from the office that spare copy has been

already traced out.

Therefore, issue notice forthwith.

List again on 12.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns