

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2946/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2006 in WP No. 10615/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.YESHODHA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and  
office report )

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh has  
submitted that Aruna (daughter of Smt. V. Yeshodha) has filed  
an affidavit in the High Court on 20.4.2006 that she has of her  
own freewill married Shri R. Kranthi Kumar and wants to live  
with him as his wife. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is  
unable to inform the Court as to what further orders have been

2

passed by the High Court in view of the aforesaid affidavit of  
Aruna. As prayed, list after one month to enable learned  
counsel for the Petitioners to inform the Court regarding the  
fate of the Writ Petition which was pending before the Andhra  
Pradesh High Court.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master